In line 50 strike out all after the word "same" both words inclusive.

Which was adopted.

1904,]

In line 42 after the word "magistrate" strike out the word "or."

Which was adopted.

In line 43 after the word "appeal" strike out all to the word "permit" and insert in lieu the word "shall."

Which was adopted.

In line 44 strike out "\$500" and insert in lieu thereof "\$100."

Which was adopted.

Provided, that nothing in this Act shall apply to skilled or unskilled labor or workmen engaged in any strike or lock out, or in any contest for their wages or terms of employment. Provided, also, that this Act shall not apply to Washington, Garrett and Allegany counties.

Which was adopted.

In line 38 after the word "correction" strike out all to "provided" on line 41.

Which was adopted.

Which was read the second time, and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES.

Mr. Benson, from Committee on Corporations, reported favorably,

House bill, File No. 557, entitled "An Act to repeal and re-enact with amendments sections 2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 and 16 of chapter 157 of the Acts of the General Assembly of Maryland of 1900, entitled 'An Act to incorporate the Annapolis Banking and Trust Company."

Which was read the second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES. .

Mr. Johnston, from Select Committee, reported favorably,